%@% %@%%% A1275 SER'ES 1.27mm pitch wire to board connector
/

Specifications

Current rating:1.5A AC,DC

Voltage rating:30V AC,DC
Temperature range:-40°C~+105°C
Contact resistance:20m()Max.
Insulation resistance:1000M(QMin.
Withstanding voltage:500V AC/minute
*Compliant with RoHS and REACH*
*Meet the HF/Halogen Free,need to
customize*

*Contact CJT for details*

s

b

19.00 REF.

)

17.70 REF.

0.94
. 1.60
1.60

0.94

CHANGJIANG CONNECTORS TEL:+86-755-29959119 29959129 FAX:+86-755-29959139 Http://www.CJT.cn
A-86



1.27mm pitch wire to board connector

( A1 275—T )—1.27mm pitch Crimp Terminal

Reference Informations:

*Used in CJT A1275H,HA,HB,HC-XP,A1275H,HA-2xXP series Housing
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Ordering Information & Dimensions:

0.70

Ordering Information:
A1275-GP - ***
1 2

1.Part No.
2.Finish
TG :Mating Area : 100pin (2.54um) MIN. Tin
Crimp Area: 1pin (0.025um) MIN. Gold
GT :Mating Area : 1pin (0.025um) MIN. Gold
Crimp Area: 100pin (2.54pum) MIN. Tin
GT15 :Mating Area :15pin (0.38um) MIN. Gold
Crimp Area: 100pin (2.54um) MIN. Tin
GT30 :Mating Area :30uin (0.76pm) MIN. Gold
Crimp Area: 100pin (2.54pum) MIN. Tin
GT50 :Mating Area :50pin (1.27pm) MIN. Gold
Crimp Area: 100pin (2.54pum) MIN. Tin
GG15 :Mating Area :15pin (0.38um) MIN. Gold
Crimp Area: 1pin (0.025um) MIN. Gold
GG30 :Mating Area :30pin (0.76pum) MIN. Gold
Crimp Area: 1pin (0.025um) MIN. Gold
GG50 :Mating Area :50pin (1.27um) MIN. Gold
Crimp Area: 1pin (0.025um) MIN. Gold

Unit: mm

Part NO. Wire Range

Insulation O.D.

Material

Finish Qty/reel

A1275-TP FFC

Phosphor Bronze

Tin over Nickel 20,000 PCS

A1275-GP FFC

Phosphor Bronze

Gold over Nickel 20,000 PCS

Optional Gold plating available but MOQ requested

[ A1 275 M—T ]—1 .27mm pitch Crimp Terminal

2.54 1.25
1.27 20.80 0.20
L Ordering Information:
— A1275M-GP - ***
1 2
1 1.Part No.
1 2.Finish
- TG :Mating Area : 100pin (2.54um) MIN. Tin
1.65 Crimp Area: 1yin (0.025um) MIN. Gold
GT15 :Mating Area :15pin (0.38um) MIN. Gold
= Crimp Area: 100uin (2.54pm) MIN. Tin
g GT30 :Mating Area :30pin (0.76pm) MIN. Gold
© 83 Crimp Area: 100yin (2.54um) MIN. Tin
S | ©E GT50 :Mating Area :50pin (1.27um) MIN. Gold
& ) Crimp Area: 100uin (2.54um) MIN. Tin
,3 H GG15 :Mating Area :15pin (0.38um) MIN. Gold
- Crimp Area: 1pin (0.025um) MIN. Gold
1 GG30 :Mating Area :30pin (0.76pum) MIN. Gold
1 Crimp Area: 1pin (0.025um) MIN. Gold
GG50 :Mating Area :50pin (1.27um) MIN. Gold
rel g Crimp Area: 1pin (0.025um) MIN. Gold
Sz
+ O
o £
©32
v
0.40
Ordering Information & Dimensions: Unit: mm
Part NO. Wire Range Insulation O.D. Material Finish Qty/reel
A1275M-TP FFC -— Phosphor Bronze Tin over Nickel 15,000 PCS
A1275M-GP FFC Phosphor Bronze Gold over Nickel 15,000 PCS

Optional Gold plating available but MOQ requested
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o Al275 SERIES

Til]

1.27mm pitch wire to board connector

[ A1

1.27

13.80+0.25

5.32
_ Mating Area

20.80

275 M L-T )—1 .27mm pitch Crimp Terminal

0.90

0.20

an

3.30
Crimp Area

Ordering Information:
A1275ML-GP - ***
1 2
1.Part No.
2.Finish
TG :Mating Area : 100yin (2.54um) MIN. Tin
Crimp Area: 1pin (0.025pum) MIN. Gold
GT15 :Mating Area :15pin (0.38um) MIN. Gold
Crimp Area: 100pin (2.54pum) MIN. Tin
GT30 :Mating Area :30pin (0.76um) MIN. Gold
Crimp Area: 100pin (2.54pm) MIN. Tin
GT50 :Mating Area :50pin (1.27pm) MIN. Gold
Crimp Area: 100uin (2.54pm) MIN. Tin
GG15 :Mating Area :15pin (0.38um) MIN. Gold
Crimp Area: 1pin (0.025um) MIN. Gold
GG30 :Mating Area :30pin (0.76pum) MIN. Gold
Crimp Area: 1pin (0.025um) MIN. Gold
GG50 :Mating Area :50pin (1.27um) MIN. Gold
Crimp Area: 1yuin (0.025um) MIN. Gold

Ordering Information & Dimensions: Unit: mm
Part NO. Wire Range Insulation O.D. Material Finish Qty/reel
A1275ML-TP FFC Phosphor Bronze Tin over Nickel 15,000 PCS
A1275ML-GP FFC Phosphor Bronze Gold over Nickel 15,000 PCS
Optional Gold plating available but MOQ requested
[ A1 275N_T ]—1.27mm pitch Crimp Terminal
0.90
0.20
& =
=] 1.65
8
[«
3
[sp]
] H
0.75
Ordering Information & Dimensions: Unit: mm
Part NO. Wire Range Insulation O.D. Material Finish Qty/reel
A1275N-TP FFC -— Phosphor Bronze Tin over Nickel 15,000 PCS
A1275N-GP FFC Phosphor Bronze Gold over Nickel 15,000 PCS

Optional Gold plating available but MOQ requested

A-88
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. A1275 SERIES

1.27mm pitch wire to board connector

A1 275H-XP j1.27mm pitch Housing

Reference Informations:
*Material:Polyester,UL94V-0

*Suitable CJT A1275-T series Terminal
*Suitable CJT A1275WV,WR,WVA-XP series Wafer

or A1276WV,WR-XP series Single Row Wafer

*Color:Black
7 |
B+0.25 |
A+0.20
. 1.27
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Oooooooooooooooooood

) 9.00£0.25

: A1 275 HA-XP j1 .27mm pitch Housing

Reference Informations:
*Material:Polyester,UL94V-0

*Suitable CJT A1275-T series Terminal
*Suitable CJT A1275WV,WR,WVA-XP series Wafer

*Color:Black
[ L]
B+0.25 !
A+0.20
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goooooooooooooooooao

Oooooooooooooooooooon
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=
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4P~7P

Ordering Information & Dimensions:

PART NO Dimensions PART NO Dimensions
A B A B
2P 1.27 3.63 27P 33.02 35.38
3P 2.54 4.90 28P 34.29 36.65
4P 3.81 6.17 29P 35.56 37.92
5P 5.08 7.44 30P 36.83 39.19
6P 6.35 8.71 31P 38.10 40.46
7P 7.62 9.98 32P 39.37 41.73
8P 8.89 11.25 33P 40.64 43.00
9P 10.16 12.52 34P 41.91 44.27
10P 11.43 13.79 35P 43.18 45.54
11P 12.70 15.06 36P 44.45 46.81
12P 13.97 16.33 37P 4572 48.08
13P 15.24 17.60 38P 46.99 49.35
14P 16.51 18.87 39P 48.26 50.62
15P 17.78 20.14 40P 49.53 51.89
16P 19.05 21.41 41P 50.80 53.16
17P 20.32 22.68 42P 52.07 54.43
18P 21.59 23.95 43P 53.34 55.70
19P 22.86 25.22 44P 54.61 56.97
20P 24.13 26.49 45P 55.88 58.24
21P 25.40 27.76 46P 57.15 59.51
22P 26.67 29.03 47P 58.42 60.78
23P 27.94 30.30 48P 59.69 62.05
24P 29.21 31.57 49P 60.96 63.32
25P 30.48 32.84 50P 62.23 64.59
26P 31.75 34.11
Unit: mm
Ordering Information & Dimensions:
PART NO Dimensions PART NO Dimensions
A B A B
4P 3.81 6.17 28P 34.29 36.65
5P 5.08 7.44 29P 35.56 37.92
6P 6.35 8.71 30P 36.83 39.19
7P 7.62 9.98 31P 38.10 40.46
8P 8.89 11.25 32P 39.37 41.73
9P 10.16 12.52 33P 40.64 43.00
10P 11.43 13.79 34P 41.91 44.27
11P 12.70 15.06 35P 43.18 45.54
12P 13.97 16.33 36P 44 .45 46.81
13P 15.24 17.60 37P 45.72 48.08
14P 16.51 18.87 38P 46.99 49.35
15P 17.78 20.14 39P 48.26 50.62
16P 19.05 21.41 40P 49.53 51.89
17P 20.32 22.68 41P 50.80 53.16
18P 21.59 23.95 42P 52.07 54.43
19P 22.86 25.22 43P 53.34 55.70
20P 2413 26.49 44P 54.61 56.97
21P 25.40 27.76 45P 55.88 58.24
22P 26.67 29.03 46P 57.15 59.51
23P 27.94 30.30 47P 58.42 60.78
24P 29.21 31.57 48P 59.69 62.05
25P 30.48 32.84 49P 60.96 63.32
26P 31.75 34.11 50P 62.23 64.59
27P 33.02 35.38
Unit: mm
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82 F Foonn A1275 SERIES

1.27mm pitch wire to board connector

A1 275 H B-XP j1 .27mm pitch Housing

Reference Informations:
*Material:Polyester,UL94V-0

*Suitable CJT A1275-T series Terminal

*Suitable CJT A1275WV,WR,WVA-XP series Wafer
or A1276WV,WR-XP series Single Row Wafer
*Color:Black
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| A1 275HC—XP]1.27mm pitch Housing

Reference Informations:
*Material:Polyester,UL94V-0

*Suitable CJT A1275-T series Terminal

*Suitable CJT A1275WV,WR,WVA-XP series Wafer

*Color:Black
uuuuuu&DDDDDDLuuuuuu
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B+0.25 !
A+0.20
1.27 ‘ 7.43 ‘
1 o= |
H@@Dmmummummuuggwmuwumg@@@mu
2.52 0 9.00£0.25
~
8P~50P N 4.83
250 | 2%

‘\ \‘ 0
<
o~

goooooooooooooooooono Pl I
1.27 | ] [
oooooooooooooooooooo <A’
B
4P~7P

Ordering Information & Dimensions:

PART NO Dimensions PART NO Dimensions
A B A B
2P 1.27 3.63 27P 33.02 35.38
3P 2.54 4.90 28P 34.29 36.65
4P 3.81 6.17 29P 35.56 37.92
5P 5.08 7.44 30P 36.83 39.19
6P 6.35 8.71 31P 38.10 40.46
7P 7.62 9.98 32P 39.37 41.73
8P 8.89 11.25 33P 40.64 43.00
9P 10.16 12.52 34P 41.91 44.27
10P 11.43 13.79 35P 43.18 45.54
11P 12.70 15.06 36P 44.45 46.81
12P 13.97 16.33 37P 4572 48.08
13P 15.24 17.60 38P 46.99 49.35
14P 16.51 18.87 39P 48.26 50.62
15P 17.78 20.14 40P 49.53 51.89
16P 19.05 21.41 41P 50.80 53.16
17P 20.32 22.68 42P 52.07 54.43
18P 21.59 23.95 43P 53.34 55.70
19P 22.86 25.22 44P 54.61 56.97
20P 24.13 26.49 45P 55.88 58.24
21P 25.40 27.76 46P 57.15 59.51
22P 26.67 29.03 47P 58.42 60.78
23P 27.94 30.30 48P 59.69 62.05
24P 29.21 31.57 49P 60.96 63.32
25P 30.48 32.84 50P 62.23 64.59
26P 31.75 34.11
Unit: mm
Ordering Information & Dimensions:
PART NO Dimensions PART NO Dimensions
A B A B
4P 3.81 6.17 28P 34.29 36.65
5P 5.08 7.44 29P 35.56 37.92
6P 6.35 8.71 30P 36.83 39.19
7P 7.62 9.98 31P 38.10 40.46
8P 8.89 11.25 32P 39.37 41.73
9P 10.16 12.52 33P 40.64 43.00
10P 11.43 13.79 34P 41.91 44.27
11P 12.70 15.06 35P 43.18 45.54
12P 13.97 16.33 36P 44 .45 46.81
13P 15.24 17.60 37P 45.72 48.08
14P 16.51 18.87 38P 46.99 49.35
15P 17.78 20.14 39P 48.26 50.62
16P 19.05 21.41 40P 49.53 51.89
17P 20.32 22.68 41P 50.80 53.16
18P 21.59 23.95 42P 52.07 54.43
19P 22.86 25.22 43P 53.34 55.70
20P 2413 26.49 44P 54.61 56.97
21P 25.40 27.76 45P 55.88 58.24
22P 26.67 29.03 46P 57.15 59.51
23P 27.94 30.30 47P 58.42 60.78
24P 29.21 31.57 48P 59.69 62.05
25P 30.48 32.84 49P 60.96 63.32
26P 31.75 34.11 50P 62.23 64.59
27P 33.02 35.38
Unit: mm
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1.27mm pitch wire to board connector

Reference Informations:
*Material:Polyester,UL94V-0

*Suitable CJT A1275-T series Terminal

*Suitable CJT A1275WV,WR-2xXP series Wafer
or A1276 WVB,WRB-2xXP series Dual Row Wafer
*Color:Black

Ordering Information & Dimensions:

9 DART NO Dimensions DART NO Dimensions
= A B A B
b 2x5P 5.08 7.54 2x28P 34.29 36.75
o 2X6P 6.35 8.81 2x29P 35.56 38.02
2x7P 7.62 10.08 2x30P 36.83 39.29
2x8P 8.89 11.35 2x31P 38.10 40.56
2x9P 10.16 12.62 2x32P 39.37 41.83
2x10P 11.43 13.89 2x33P 40.64 43.10
2x11P 12.70 15.16 2x34P 4191 44.37
2x12P 13.97 16.43 2x35P 43.18 45.64
2x13P 15.24 17.70 2x36P 44.45 46.91
2x14P 16.51 18.97 2x37P 45.72 48.18
B+0.25 2x15P | 17.78 | 2024 | 2x38P | 46.99 | 49.45
2x16P 19.05 21.51 2x39P 48.26 50.72
o 2x17P 20.32 22.78 2x40P 49.53 51.99
g “ 2x18P 21.59 24.05 2x41P 50.80 53.26
& g 2x19P 22.86 25.32 2x42P 52.07 54.53
Oooooooooooooooooooo g i 2x20P 24.13 26.59 2x43P 53.34 55.80
2 2x21P 25.40 27.86 2x44P 54.61 57.07
- 2x22P 26.67 29.13 2x45P 55.88 58.34
pooooooooooooooonoon JU{ 2x23P | 27.94 | 3040 | 2xa6P | 57.15 | 5961
2x24P 29.21 31.67 2x47P 58.42 60.88
5.36£0.25 2x25P | 30.48 | 32.94 | 2x48P | 59.69 | 62.15
2x26P 31.75 34.21 2x49P 60.96 63.42
2x27P 33.02 35.48 2x50P 62.23 64.69
Unit: mm
[A1275HA-2XXP}—t27mmpich Housig
Reference Informations:
*Material:Polyester,UL94V-0
*Suitable CJT A1275-T series Terminal
*Suitable CJT A1275WV,WR-2xXP series Wafer
*Color:Black
Ordering Information & Dimensions:
A%0.20 . PART NO Dimensions PART NO Dimensions
A B A B
127 I%l g 2x5P 5.08 7.54 2x28P 34.29 36.75
3 2x6P 6.35 8.81 2x29P 35.56 38.02
N 0 2x7P 7.62 10.08 | 2x30p | 36.83 | 39.29
2x8P 8.89 11.35 2x31P 38.10 40.56
2x9P 10.16 12.62 2x32P 39.37 41.83
2x10P 11.43 13.89 2x33P 40.64 43.10
2x11P 12.70 15.16 2x34P 41.91 44.37
2x6P~2x50P 2x12P 13.97 16.43 2x35P 43.18 45.64
2x13P 15.24 17.70 2x36P 44.45 46.91
2x14P 16.51 18.97 2x37P 45.72 48.18
2x15P 17.78 20.24 2x38P 46.99 49.45
B+0.25 2x16P 19.05 21.51 2x39P 48.26 50.72
2x17P 20.32 22.78 2x40P 49,53 51.99
2x18P 21.59 24.05 2x41P 50.80 53.26
0 2x19P 22.86 25.32 2x42P 52.07 54.53
(3 9 2x20P 24.13 26.59 2x43P 53.34 55.80
8 o 2x21P 25.40 27.86 2x44P 54.61 57.07
ooooonooooooooooooo o 8 2x22P | 2667 | 2913 | 2x45P | 5588 | 58.34
S 2x23P 27.94 30.40 2x46P 57.15 59.61
OooOoOooOooooooooooo 2x24P 29.21 31.67 2x47P 58.42 60.88
2x25P 30.48 32.94 2x48P 59.69 62.15
5.3640.25 2x26P 31.75 34.21 2x49P 60.96 63.42
2x27P 33.02 35.48 2x50P 62.23 64.69
Unit: mm
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Al1275 SERIES

1.27mm pitch wire to board connector

( A1 275WV-XP]—1 27mm pitch 180° Wafer

Reference Informations:

*Material:Pin:Phosphor Bronze/Tin over Nickel
Insulator:Nylon 9T+15%GF,UL94V-0 1
*Suitable CJT A1275H,HA,HB,HC-XP series Housing

*Color:Black

A+0.10

1.27£0.05 |, 0.89

@@@@@4@%
20.56 <

Ordering Information & Dimensions:

A+0.20 L‘t\l) P.CB LAYOUT < PART NO Dimensions PART NO Dimensions
¢|  Ordering Information: A B A B
1.2740.10 e A1275}]NV-XP 2_T 4P 3.81 8.41 28P 34.29 38.89
<
1.Part No. 5P 5.08 9.68 20P 3556 | 40.16
Ls o 2 Material: 6P 6.35 10.95 30P 36.83 41.43
[ O I | E (Blank):Nylon 9T,UL94V-0 7P 7.62 12.22 31P 38.10 | 42.70
—— — 3%;1"_‘!/'0” 9T.UL94V-0,GWT 750°C 8P 8.89 13.49 32P 3937 | 4397
Circuit 1—/ (Blank):Tin over Nickel 9P 10.16 14.76 33P 40.64 45.24
G:Gold-flash 10P 11.43 16.03 34P 41.91 46.51
7.60+0.25 G15:154in (0.38pm) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area) 1P| 1270 | 1730 | 35P | 43.18 | 47.78
100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin
G30:30uin (0.76um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area) 12P 13.97 18.57 36P 4445 49.05
100y (2.54um) MIN.Select Tin 13P 15.24 19.84 37P 4572 50.32
G50:50uin (1.27pm) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area) 14P 16.51 21.11 38P 46.99 51.59
B40.25 100in (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin 15P 17.78 22.38 39P 48.26 52.86
— 6.00£0.25, 16P 19.05 23.65 40P 4953 54.13
17P 2032 | 24.92 41P 50.80 55.40
18P 2159 | 26.19 42P 52.07 56.67
0 - 19P 2286 | 27.46 43P 53.34 57.94
‘ o & 20P 24.13 28.73 44p 54 61 59.21
[ Il o 21P 2540 30.00 45p 55.88 | 60.48
1.50 | }7 u:;)' = 22P 26.67 31.27 46P 5715 | 61.75
! é PN 23P 27.94 32.54 47P 58.42 63.02
‘1 24P 29.21 33.81 48P 5969 | 64.29
| 25P 30.48 35.08 49P 60.96 | 65.56
26P 31.75 36.35 50P 62.23 66.83
PIN 0.40 5Q 27P | 3302 | 37.62
Unit: mm
( A1275WR-X P)—1 27mm pitch 90° Wafer
A+0.10
Reference Informations: 1.27+0.05 0.90
*Material:Pin:Phosphor Bronze/Tin over Nickel
Insulator:Nylon 9T+15%GF,UL94V-0
*Suitable CJT A1275H,HA,HB,HC-XP series Housing
*Color:Black
Ordering Information & Dimensions:
Dimensions Dimensions
PiNo4OSQ . P.C.B LAYOUT PRI A B PRI A B
4P 3.81 8.41 28P 34.29 38.89
ﬂ L [m J Ordering Information: 5P 5.08 9.68 29P | 3556 | 40.16
 AJZTSNRXE -2 6P 635 | 1095 | 30P | 3683 | 4143
| e0oeessesoeeseee ]| | 77 | 762 | 1222 | 3P | 3810 | 4270
2 BeiNylon 9T.ULO4V-0 8P 889 | 1349 32P | 39.37 | 4397
— i s T ULO1v-0 GWT 750 C 9P 1016 | 14.76 | 33P | 4064 | 45.24
1.2740.10 | 3Finish: _ 10P 11.43 16.03 34P 41.91 46.51
G| Lanin over Nickel 11P__| 1270 | 17.30 | 35P | 4318 | 47.78
A0.20 2| EiGold-flash .
<1 G15:15pin (0.38pm) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area) 12P 13.97 18.57 36P 44.45 49.05
100kin (2.54um) MIN Select Tin 13P 1524 | 19.84 37P 4572 | 50.32
G30:30uin (0.76um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area)
100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin 14P 16.51 21.11 38P 46.99 51.59
G50:50in (1.27um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area) [ 15P 17.78 22.38 39P 4826 | 52.86
B40.25 1004in (2.54um) MIN.Select Tin 16P 19.05 | 2365 | 40P | 4953 | 54.13
17P 2032 | 24.92 41P 50.80 55.40
1.52 6.35:0.25 18P 2159 | 26.19 42P 5207 | 56.67
19P 2286 | 27.46 43P 53.34 57.94
g 9 20P 24.13 28.73 44P 54.61 59.21
0 ; ol @l 8 21P 25.40 30.00 45p 55.88 | 60.48
N i S| Q| o
C S i ol & 9 22P 26.67 31.27 46P 5715 | 61.75
® I f & 23P 27.94 | 3254 47P 58.42 | 63.02
- o
= 7////// = 24P 29.21 33.81 48P 5069 | 64.29
/// 25P 30.48 35.08 49P 60.96 | 65.56
26P 31.75 36.35 50P 62.23 66.83
2 54+0.20 27P 33.02 37.62
Unit: mm
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2 Al275 SERIES

1.27mm pitch wire to board connector

66\1 275WVA'X %1 .27mm pitch 180° Wafer

Reference Informations:

*Material:Pin:Phosphor Bronze/Tin over Nickel
Insulator:Nylon 9T+15%GF,UL94V-0
*Suitable CJT A1275H,HA,HB,HC-XP series Housing

*Color:Black

A+0.10

. 1.27+0.05

P.C.B LAYOUT

A+0.20

Ordering Information:

1.27£0.10 A1275WVAXP - ¥+ -

4.70+0.25

1 2 3
1.Part No.

Circuit 1

2.Material:

# 3@ EEE#

(Blank):Nylon 9T,UL94V-0
GWT :Nylon 9T,UL94V-0 GWT 750°C
3.Finish:

(Blank):Tin over Nickel

G:Gold-flash

G15:15pin (0.38um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area)
100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin

G30:30uin (0.76um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area)
100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin

G50:50pin (1.27um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area)
100pin (2.54pum) MIN.Select Tin

T

7.60£0.25

B+0.25

6.00+0.25

I

2.54+0.20
9.90+0.25

PIN 0.40 SQ

( A1275WV-2xX P)—1 27mm pitch 180° Wafer

Ordering Information & Dimensions:

PART NO Dimensions PART NO Dimensions
A B A B
4P 3.81 8.41 28P 34.29 38.89
5P 5.08 9.68 29P 35.56 40.16
6P 6.35 10.95 30P 36.83 41.43
7P 7.62 12.22 31P 38.10 42.70
8P 8.89 13.49 32P 39.37 43.97
9P 10.16 14.76 33P 40.64 45.24
10P 11.43 16.03 34P 41.91 46.51
11P 12.70 17.30 35P 43.18 47.78
12P 13.97 18.57 36P 44.45 49.05
13P 15.24 19.84 37P 45.72 50.32
14P 16.51 21.11 38P 46.99 51.59
15P 17.78 22.38 39P 48.26 52.86
16P 19.05 23.65 40P 49.53 54.13
17P 20.32 24.92 41P 50.80 55.40
18P 21.59 26.19 42P 52.07 56.67
19P 22.86 27.46 43P 53.34 57.94
20P 2413 28.73 44P 54.61 59.21
21P 25.40 30.00 45P 55.88 60.48
22P 26.67 31.27 46P 57.15 61.75
23P 27.94 32.54 47P 58.42 63.02
24P 29.21 33.81 48P 59.69 64.29
25P 30.48 35.08 49P 60.96 65.56
26P 31.75 36.35 50P 62.23 66.83
27P 33.02 37.62
Unit: mm

Reference Informations:
*Material:Pin:Phosphor Bronze/Gold over Nickel
Insulator:Nylon 9T+15%GF,UL94V-0
*Suitable CJT A1275H,HA-2xXP series Housing

*Color:Black
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Ordering Information:
A1275WV-2XXP - *** - **+*
1 2 3
1.Part No.
2.Material:
(Blank):Nylon 9T,UL94V-0
GWT :Nylon 9T,UL94V-0 GWT 750°C
3.Finish:
(Blank):Gold-flash
G15:15pin (0.38um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area)
100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin
G30:30uin (0.76um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area)
100uin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin
G50:50pin (1.27um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area)
100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin
T:Tin over Nickel

Hekk

Ordering Information & Dimensions:

Dimensions
B
29.97
31.24
32.51
33.78
35.05
36.32
37.59
38.86
40.13
41.40
42.67
43.94
45.21
46.48

47.75 | 45.75
49.02 | 47.02
Unit: mm

Dimensions

B
9.65
10.92
12.19
13.46
14.73
16.00
17.27
18.54
19.81
21.08
22.35
23.62
24.89
26.16
27.43
28.70

PART
NO.
2x5P
2x6P
2x7P
2x8P
2x9P
2x10P
2x11P
2x12P
2x13P
2x14P
2x15P
2x16P
2x17P
2x18P
2x19P
2x20P

PART
NO.
2x21P
2x22P
2x23P
2x24P
2x25P
2x26P
2x27P
2x28P
2x29P
2x30P
2x31P
2x32P
2x33P
2x34P
2x35P
2x36P

A
5.08
6.35
7.62
8.89

10.16
11.43
12.70
13.97
15.24
16.51
17.78
19.05
20.32
21.59
22.86
2413

9]
7.65
8.92

10.19
11.46
12.73
14.00
15.27
16.54
17.81
19.08
20.35
21.62
22.89
24.16
25.43
26.70

A
25.40
26.67
27.94
29.21
30.48
31.75
33.02
34.29
35.56
36.83
38.10
39.37
40.64
41.91
43.18
44.45

9]
27.97
29.24
30.51
31.78
33.05
34.32
35.59
36.86
38.13
39.40
40.67
41.94
43.21
44.48
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) A1275 SER'ES 1.27mm pitch wire to board connector

| B FD N
& JESES
[A1275WR-2XXP}—— 2rmmpicn s0° water
Ordering Information:
Reference Informations: A1275WR-2xXP - *** - ***
*Material:Pin:Phosphor Bronze/Gold over Nickel 1 2 3
Insulator:Nylon 9T+15%GF,UL94V-0 g
*Suitable CJT A1275H,HA-2xXP series Housing (Blank):Nylon 9T,UL94V-0
*Color:Black GWT :Nylon 9T,UL94V-0 GWT 750°C
A+0.20 3.Finish:
— (Blank):Gold-flash
1.27+0.10 PIN 0.40 SQ A£0.20 G15:15pin (0.38um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area)

100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin
™ G30:30pin (0.76um) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area)
ﬂ ﬂ_ﬂ ﬂ ﬂ ﬂ_ﬂ ﬂ A 1.27 0.89 100pin (2.54pm) MIN.Select Tin
]

2.54

G50:50pin (1.27pm) MIN.Select Gold(Mating Area)
100pin (2.54pum) MIN.Select Tin
T:Tin over Nickel

[J 0000600600 -

11 L1
|| S

Ordering Information & Dimensions:

||

PART Dimensions PART Dimensions
©0.93 1.27 NO. A B c | NO. [Ta B C
7.60 P C.B LAYOUT 2x5P | 5.08 | 9.65 | 7.65 | 2x21P | 25.40 | 29.97 | 27.97
C025 — 2x6P | 6.35 | 10.92 | 8.92 | 2x22P | 26.67 | 31.24 | 29.24
2x7P | 7.62 | 12.19 | 10.19 | 2x23P | 27.94 | 32.51 | 30.51
B£0.25 2x8P | 8.89 | 13.46 | 11.46 | 2x24P | 29.21 | 33.78 | 31.78
560 8.70£0.25 2x9P | 10.16 [ 14.73 | 12.73 | 2x25P | 30.48 | 35.05 | 33.05
3.05 2x10P | 11.43 | 16.00 | 14.00 | 2x26P | 31.75 | 36.32 | 34.32
2x11P | 12.70 | 17.27 | 15.27 | 2x27P | 33.02 | 37.59 | 35.59
=\ b 2x12P | 13.97 | 18.54 | 16.54 | 2x28P | 34.29 | 38.86 | 36.86
A 2x13P | 15.24 | 19.81 | 17.81 | 2x29P | 35.56 | 40.13 | 38.13
0 2x14P | 16.51 | 21.08 | 19.08 | 2x30P | 36.83 | 41.40 | 39.40
2x15P | 17.78 | 22.35 | 20.35 | 2x31P | 38.10 | 42.67 | 40.67
2x16P | 19.05 | 23.62 | 21.62 | 2x32P | 39.37 | 43.94 | 41.94
2x17P | 20.32 | 24.89 | 22.89 | 2x33P | 40.64 | 45.21 | 43.21
2x18P | 21.59 | 26.16 | 24.16 | 2x34P | 41.91 | 46.48 | 44.48
I 2x19P | 22.86 | 27.43 | 25.43 | 2x35P | 43.18 | 47.75 | 45.75
alede 2 2x20P | 24.13 | 28.70 | 26.70 | 2x36P | 44.45 | 49.02 | 47.02
2.54+0.20 Unit: mm

2.54+0.20

4.00

10.40+0.25

13.40+0.25
2.54+0.25

4.05
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